Rule 2.33 Form 2.178
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrators’ proposals

Name of Company Company numbet
Magnum Gatwick Nominee | Lid 4290030
In the Court case number
High Court Bristol District Registry 593 of 2011

[full name of court]

We Paul Andrew Flint Brian Green
KPMG LLP St James' Square
St James' Square Manchester
Manchester M2 6DS

M2 6DS

Umted Kingdom

attach a copy of our proposals 1n respect of the admumstration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on 6 July 201

Signed QL__

Joint Administrators

Dated 6 Julv 2011
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information 1n Michael Peniose
the box opposite but if you do 1t will help Compames KPMG LLP St James' Square
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form Mancheste: M2 6DS
The vontact information that you give will be visthle +~ uted Kingdom

researchers of the public reenr?

“A 277
17_.'071'2011

COMPANIES HO

Tel ¢34 161 2464913
Number DX 724620 Manchester 42 DX Exchange
you have compivted and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies ai -
Con UWBNRQ‘ ames House, Crovwn Way, Carddf CF14 3UZ DA 33050 Cardiff
A9




Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limited
(in Administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to
Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of
the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011
This report contans 10 Pages
Appendices contain 10 Pages
PF/MW/MP

©2011 KPMG LLP, a UK Limited hability parinership 15 a subsidary of KPMG Eurepe LLP and a member firm of the KPMG network of
independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International o Swiss cooperative All nights reserved




pana

Magnum Gamwick Nominee 1 Limited  (in Administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepared by Paul Andrew Flint and Bnian Green, the Joint
Administrators of Magnum Gatwick Nominee | Limited, solely to comply with their
statutory duty under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 1o lay before
creditors a statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the admmstration
order, and for no other purpose

It 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any
other context This Proposal has not been prepared in contemplation of 1t being used, and
15 not suttable to be used, to inform any investment decision 1n relation to the debt of or
any financial interest in Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limited

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included 1n this Proposal are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors Any person that
chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any context other than under
paragraph 49, Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at wts own risk  To the
fullest extent permutted by law, the Joint Admimstrators do not assume any responsibility
and will not accept any hability 1n respect of this Proposal

Paul Andrew Flint 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by Insutute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

Brian Green 1s authonsed to act as an insolvency practitioner by Institute of Chartered
Accountants 1n England and Wales

The Joint Admimstrators act as agents for Magnum Gatwick Nomimee | Limited and
contract without personal liabilsty The appowntments of the Joint Administrators are
personal to them and, to the fullest extent permutted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume
any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any person in respect of this
Proposal or the conduct of the admimistration

PF/MW/MP 1




il

Magnum Gatwick Nomunee 1 Lymited  (in Admumistration)
Report to Creditors pursuani to Paragraph 49 of Schedwle BI of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011

Contents

1 Glossary 3

2 Introduction 4

3 Background 4

4 Events leading to the Joint Administrators’
appointment 5

5 Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
Administration 5

6 Receipts and payments to date 7

7 Statement of affairs 8

8 Creditors 8

9 Creditors’ meeting 9

10  Joint Administrators’ proposals 9

Appendices

1) Statutory information

2) Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account for the period 13 May 2011
to 5 July 2011

3) Joint Administrators’ tume costs for the perrod 13 May 2011 to 5 July 2011

4) Statement of Affairs

5) Joint Administrators’ abstract of receipts and payments for the peniod 13 May

2011 to 5 July 2011

PF/MW/MP 2




mana

Magnum Gatwick Nominee I Limited  (1n Administration)

Repori to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Glossary
Joint Administrators

Admimstration

Company / Magnum
Gatwick Nominee |
Limited

SIHIL

Lenders

NBS

Britanma

Agent

KPMG

Managing Agents

Lenders’ legal advisors /

Solicitors

Admunstrators’ legal
advisors / Solicitors

RoT
SIP

SPV

Act

EC Regulations

PFIMWMP

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011

Paul Andrew Fhint and Brnian Green of KPMG LLP

The Admurustration Order granted by the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Bristol District Registry in
respect of Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limited dated 13
May 2011 Court case number 593 of 2011

Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limited (in Administration)

SI Hotels Investments Limited

Nationwide Building Society and Britanma Building Society
Nationwide Bwlding Society

Britanna Buitding Society

Agent bank 1n syndicate, Nationwide Building Society
KPMG LLP

BDL Management Two Limited

Burges Salmon LLP

Eversheds LLP

Retention of Title
Statement of Insolvency Practice

Special Purpose Vehicle (Gatwick Hotel Limuted, Hotel
Hatfield Linuted and Hotel Sutton Coldfield Limited)

Insolvency Act 1986

Council Regulations (EC) No 1346/2000




A

Magnum Garwick Nominee 1 Limited  (in Adnunistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Parugraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 .July 2011

Introduction

Paul Andrew Fhnt and Brian Green of KPMG LLP were appointed as Jont
Admunistrators of Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limited on 13 May 2011 by Nationwide
Building Society, 1n 1ts capacity as Agent, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of Schedule Bl to the
Act

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the functions of the Joint
Administrators are being exercised by any or all of the Joint Administrators

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl 1o the Act, the Joint Administrators now

set out their proposals for achieving the purpose of the Admunistration and for the conduct
of the Admimstration

The Proposal also includes certain information required to be provided to creditors n
accordance with Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

The appropriate statutory information 1s set out in Appenchx 1

Background

Magnum Gatwick Nommee | Limited was part of a corporate mvestment structure set up
by Strategic Investment Management Partnerships in August 2006 SI Hotel Investments
Limuted (SIHIL) purchased three hotels from Jarvis Hotels Limited in August 2006 under
a sale and leaseback agreement The hotels were dual branded Ramada and Jarvis and are
located at Gatwick, Hatfield and Suiton Coldfield (Penns Hall)

Two nominee companies were set up for each hotel The Company owns 50% of the legal
title to the Gatwick hotel, with the beneficial title being held further up the structure by a
separate company

SIHIL raised £14 6 million from approxunately 140 individual private equity investors
These funds, together with lending from a Lender syndicate comprising Nationwide
Building Society and Bntanma Building Society, were used to buy the hotels The
purchase price was £73 25 million including costs

Lending to SIHIL totalled £58 65 million at the date of the deal, split equally between the
two Lenders Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limnted and the other nominee companies
were guarantors of that debt as part of the corporate structure

The latest audited accounts to 30 September 2010 state that the Company was dormant
with debtors of £1 and called up share capital of £1

PF/MW/MP 4




5.1

RN

Magnum Gatwick Nominee I Limited  (in Admunustration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Events leading to the Joint Administrators’ appointment

From January 2010, receipt of interest payments due to the Lenders from SIHIL were
delayed as a result of late payment of rent from Jarvis Rent was paid 1n several
instalments which cleared the interest that accrued to the end of January 2011 However,
rent accruing to Aprnl 2011 was not paid by Jarvis and hence interest accruing to Apnil
2011 was not paid by SIHIL Thus totalled £846,340

Jarvis Hotels Limited 1s 1n the process of undergoing a restructuring of its tending and its
hotel portfolio which has not been finalised at the date of this report Negotiations were
held between SIHIL, the Lenders and Jarvis to resolve the 1ssues with ongomng rent
payments While negotiations were ongomng, the Lenders mstructed KPMG LLP to
conduct a contingency planning exercise which 1dentified potential short term alternative
operators for the hotels

Jarwis could not agree the mumimum rent levels acceptable to the Lenders and, faced with
the threat of an insolvency of Jarvis Hotels Limited and a hand back of the hotels, SIHIL
and the Lenders had little alternative but to take possession of the hotels

Stratcgic Investment Management Partnerships were not able to establish the corporate
entities necessary to trade the hotels On the advice of the Lenders' legal advisors, the
Joint Administrators were appointed over Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Linuted and the
other nominece companies withun the corporate structure, which effectively removed the
hotel assets from SIHIL control

Paul Andrew Flint and Brian Green of KPMG LLP were appomted Joint Administrators
of the Company on 13 May 2011

Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
Administration

Purpose of the Administration

Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 states that the Administrator of a Company must
perform s functions with the objective of

a) rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

b) achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely
if the Company were wound up, or

¢) realising property 1n order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

The underlying hotel assets generate positive operating profits before rent and as such
contribute towards the interest on the Lenders’ debt The structure now 1n place allows
the hotels to trade for as long as the Lenders need to hold the assets 1n order to prepare
them for disposal

PF/MW/MP 5




5.2

53
5.31

5.4

Magnum Gatwick Nomunee | Limited  (in Admunistranon)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

The 1mtial objective 15 therefore to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as
a whole than would be likely 1f the Company were wound up (objective (b) above)

Initial strategy

The mtial strategy adopted by the Admimstrators has been to engage with BDL
Management Two Limited, a third party management company with experience in the
hotels sector, 1n order to manage the trading of the hotels BDL established trading SPVs
on behalf of the Admimstrators, which were then transferred to Admmstration
ownership, with BDL directors remaining in situ

Various agreements were signed between the Administrators, the Lenders, Jarvis Hotels
Limited and BDL Management Limited The impact of these agreements was to establish
a trading structure for the hotels which allowed for the control and monitoring of the
trading entities via the nomince companies (in Admimstration) while trading outside of
Admmnstration and thus reducing costs

All employees within the hotels were retained, and their terms and conditions remained
the same KPMG’s GSS (Global Sustamability Services) team were engaged to give an
opimon on health and safety matters and the KPMG Pensions team have been instructed
to review the pensiton position Tax, SDLT and VAT wput from the relevant KPMG
tcams was sought nto the inual structure and to assess the mmpact on the Jomt
Admunistrators’ position

Insurance was put 1n place by BDL on behalf of the Joint Administrators to cover Land
and Buildings as well as business interruption BDL also put in place 1ts own trading
cover for employer’s liability, public habihity and other assets

The strategy going forward 1s to monitor the trading of the hotels in the short to medium
term before ether

1 Deciding whether to distill the Adnumstrations down into one Liquidation, and insert
holding companies between the Liquidation and the SPVs

2 Conducting a sale process to dispose of the hotels for the benefit of the Lenders

Progress of the Administration

Leasehold Property

The Company’s leasehold property at Gatwick 1s at present being managed by BDL
Management Two Limited At present a strategy has not been determuned with regard to
disposal of the property

Costs of realisation
Since 13 May 2011, the Joint Administrators have been engaged primarily 1in

o establishing control of the hotel assets in conjunction with the managing agents,

¢ addressing and advising on trading 1ssues raised by the managing agents,

PF/MW/MP 6




6.1

62
6.2.1

6.2.2

6.2.3

A
Magnum Gatwick Nomunee 1 Limued  (in Admustration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP
6 July 2011
* cvaluating capital expenditure requests made by the managing agents,
e reporting to the creditors,

s statutory issues associated with the Administration

A creditors’ guide to fees can be found at

http //www r3 org uk/media/documents/techmeal_library/SIPS/S1P%209%20E&W pdf

If you are unable to access this gmde and would like a copy please contact Mike Penrose
at the above address

The Joint Administrators propose to fix the basis of their remuneration with reference to
time properly spent in this matter The Joint Administrators de not anticipate that there
will be any unsecured or preferential creditors, and as such there will be no prescribed
part In accordance with Rule 2 106 (5A} of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), the
Joint Administrators will agree the basis of thewr remuneration with the secured creditors

The Joint Admumstrators time costs to 5 July 2011 amount to 37 hours at a cost of
£10,508 A full breakdown of this me and the applicable charge out rates 15 provided at
Appendix 3 The Joint Administrators expenses as at 5 July 2011 amount to £80

The Joint Admimstrators have mstructed KPMG LLP Global Sustainability Services
(“GSS”), Pension, Tax and VAT specialists to carry out assessments of the Company’s
position

Receipts and payments to date

An analysis of the rcceipts and payments for the pertod 13 May 2011 to 5 July 2011 1s
attached at Appendix 2

Receipts
No receipts have been collected to date

Payments

Statutory advertising and boending

Although no statutory advertising or bonding costs have been paid since the date of
appomntment, a total of £78 has been incurred

Legal fees
Although no legal fees have been paid since the date of appointment, Burges Salmon fees

of £715 and Eversheds fees of £667 have been incurred

Other payments

No other payments have been made or incurred 1n the period

PF/MW/MP 7




6.3

8.1

8.2

8.3

ana

Magnum Gatwick Nomunee 1 Limited  (in Adnunistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1I of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Other matters

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proccedings 2000 will apply 1n this matter and these
proceedings will be the main proceedings as defined Article 3 of the EC Regulation
The Company’s registered office and centre of main interests are in the United Kingdom

A Debenture was made between the Company and the Lenders on 30 August 2006 and
registered within the statutory timeframes on 8 September 2006 The Debenture 1s an all
monies fixed and floating charge secunty and therefore the Debenture contains a floating
charge over the whole (or substantially the whole) of the Company's assets and

undertaking It 1s therefore a "qualifying floating charge” withm the meamng of paragraph
14 of Schedule Bl to the Act

Burges Salmon have confirmed the validity of the Joint Administrators’ appointment
pursuant to paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 to the Act

Statement of affairs

The director of the Company has provided a statement of affairs which 1s attached at
Appendix 4

The creditor balances on the attached statement of affairs have been taken from the
Company’s records, they are not necessarily correct.  Any liquidator subsequently
appointed will contact creditors agan to obtain confirmation of their outstanding balance
before any distribution 1s made

Creditors

Secured creditors
The Lenders hold a charge over the fixed and floating assets of the Company as detailed
above

The Lenders’ indebtedness on appointment was £58,426,176, consisting of loans totalling
£57,308,028 and mterest and fees amounting to £1,118,148 No decision has been taken
to date regarding the long term strategy for the hotels, however, valuauons from February
2011 1ndicate that a disposal of the assets in the present market would raise mnsufficient
funds to repay the Lenders’ debt in full

Preferential creditors

The Company has no employees and as such we anticipate no preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

The Joint Administrators do not anticipate claims from unsecured creditors

PF/MW/MP 8



10

Magnum Gatwick Nonunee 1 Limited  (in Admnistration)

Report 1o Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Creditors’ meeting

The Jommt Admimstrators do not anticipate claims from any unsecured creditors
Consequently the Joint Admimistrators do not propose to hold an inihal creditors’ meeting
1n accordance with Paragraph 52 (1) (b) of Schedule Bl to the Act

The Joint Administrators are, however, required to summon an mtal creditors’ meeting
if 1t 18 requested

e by creditors of the Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of
the Company,

¢ 1n the prescribed manner (detailed below), and
¢ 1n the prescribed penod (detailed below)

If the Jomnt Administrators are not requested to call a meeting within 12 days of the date
of this report, the proposals will be deemed to have been accepted (excluding proposals
relating to the Joint Administrators’ remuneration)

A request for an mtial meeting of creditors must be made m wnting to the Joint
Admumistrators and include

e a hst of the creditors concurnng with the request, showing the amounts of their
respective debts in the Administration,

e from each creditor concurring, written confirmation of his / her concurrence, and
e astatement of the purpose of the proposed meeting

If no creditors’ meeting 18 held, the Joint Administrators’ proposals will be deemed
approved under rule 2 33(e) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Joint Administrators’ proposals
The Joint Administrators propose the following

e 1o continue 1o do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers as Joint Admumistrators as they, 1n their discretion, consider desirable 1n order
to maximise realisations from the assets of the Company,

* to seek an extension to the Admimistration penod if deemed necessary by the Joint
Admunistrators, firstly by consent from the secured creditors for a six month penod
and, 1f further time 15 required, by an application to court under paragraph 76(2) of
Schedule Bl to the Act,

e when 1t 1s considered that no further distnbutions to creditors will be made and that
the Joint Admumstrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to
move the Company from Administration to Dissolution, pursuant to paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Act If the Joint Admimstrators think that a distnbution will be
made to unsecured creditors, to take the necessary steps to move the Company into
Creditors® Voluntary Liquidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl to the Act,

PF/MW/MP 9




Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Lumuted  (in Administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011

e if Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation 15 deemed appropriate, the Jount Administrators
will seek the appointment of Paul Andrew Flint and Brian Green of KPMG LLP as
Liquidaiors of Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Linmted. In accordance with paragraph
83(7) of Schedule Bl to the Act and Rule 2.117(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquiddtor, provided that

the nommation is made after the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are
approved;

s if dcemed appropriate to make an application to court under paragraph 79 of Schedule
Bl to the Act to end the Admunistration and petition the court for the winding up of
the Company If appropriate, the Joint Admumstrators will apply to be appointed as
Joint Liquidators under Section 140(1) of the Act; and

s the Joint Admimstrators will seek a resolution from creditors to be discharged from
liabihty upon cessation of their appointment, in respect of any action of the Jomnt
Administrators pursuant to paragraph 98(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act.

In rélation to Joint Administrators’ fees:

e That in the event that no creditors’ committee 15 formed, or if no determunation of the
creditors’ committee 15 reached, the Joint Administrators will seek approval from the
sccured creditors (and the rcequisite majonty of preferential creditors 1f the Jont

Administrators think there will be a distribution to them) in refation to the basis of
their rernuneration

» The Joint Administrators will seek approval to draw fees on account from the assets
of Magnum Gatwick Nomuinee 1 Limited (in Admimstration) from time to time
duning the-period of Admnistration based on time:properly spent at the charge out
rates shown in Appendix 3 This includes the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of GSS,
Pensions, Tax and VAT advice provided to the Joint Adminstrators. Also, the Joint
Admimstrators will draw disbursements from time to time.

If any creditor has any query regard

this report they should contact Mike Penrose on
0161 246 4913

Yours faithfully

Paul An nt
Joint Administrator

PFMW/MP [0




Rana

Magnum Gatwick Nonunee 1 Linited  (1n Admustration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Date of incorporation 19 September 2001

Company registration number 4290030

Company name Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limited
Present registered office KPMG LLP
St James’ Square
Manchester
M2 6DS
Previous registered office Northwest Wing, Bush House
Aldywch
London
WC2B 4EZ
Issued share capital 1 Ordinary £1 shares
Sharcholders Callbury Gatwick Limited (1 ordinary share)
Director Mr Gregor Clark

Mr Stuart David Glass
Ms Manlyn Dawn Cole

Employees 0

PF/MW/MP 11




Magnum Gatwick Nomnee 1 Lim wed (in Admustration}

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMGLLP

6 July 2011

Appendix 2:
Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account for the period 13
May 2011 to S July 2011

ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYVMIENTS - 13/05/2011 to 05/67/2011 Appendix to Form 224
hii Gatwack ™ 1Ld Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought torward fiom previous Abstract (if Any) 000
* Delete as Carned fornard w0 000
appropriare * continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMIENTS £
Brought forw ard fiom previous Abstract (if Any) 000
* Delete as Camed forw ard to 000
appropnate * contmeation sheet / next abstact

Mote - The receipts and payments must severally be added op at the foot of cach sheet and the totals carned forward fiom one abstract to another
without any wntermediate batance so 1hat the gross totals shall represent the toral amounts secenved and paid by the admunstrator smce he wae appoiated

PF/MW/MP 12



nRana

Magnum Gatwick Nenunee 1 Limuted  (tn Adnurustration)

Report to Crediors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Scheduie Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Appendix 3
Joint Administrators’ time costs from 13 May 2011 to 5 July 2011

1305 2011 o 03T 2011

Partoer / Aanager Admumstrator sapport  Total hours Time cost Arverage
Drector hourly rate
4dministration & planning
 athicring
General (Cnbsenng) o080 080 £140 00 £17500
Gemeral
Tres and WIP 050 050 £5500 £H000
Stamtory and complance
Appomaent and cehued formakihes 100 200 300 £81000 £270 00
Boadmy imd borderean 050 050 £5500 £11000
Checkiit & revurvs 230 230 £506 50 £22022
Fre-sppowment checks 020 ks P £2200 E11000
Reeports k0 debreative halders 020 700 010 730 £1 795 00 L4630
Statutory secespts and pavments aceowmts a1g 010 £46 00 £460 00
Stntegy docoments 040 040 £184 00 EABD 00
Tax
Iotuak revaews - CT and VAT 100 %00 080 280 L1077 90 £334 64
Pex spposmtment corparitan ox 9% 110 F466 50 £424 09
Post sppomtanest VAT 140 140 £483.00 EM500
Creditors
Creditory and claims
Secured creditany 270 270 £1242 00 £460 00
Emplovrers
Pentuons revsews. G20 120 140 £380 00 £27143
Invesugation
Directars
Sacoent of affauy 0.20 020 E3500 £V7500
Invesrdgariont
Mail reduechon 030 030 £5250 £97500
Realisalion of assets
Asyet Realisation
Health & afecy 030 030 £103 50 £34500
Leasehold property 240 900 1140 £3,05150 £267 68
Total in parisd 3670 £10,507 50 £206 34

PF/MW/MP 13




Magnum Gatwick Nomuinee 1 Limited  (in Admunistranion)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insofvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
6.July 2011
Category 1 expenses
£

Lunches 968
Mileage 0
Other transport 15 50
Postage 0
Maul redirect 54 45
Sundry expenses 0

79 63
Chargeab!le rates from 1 October 2010
Grade Rate per hour
Partner 535
Associate Partner 535
Director 460
Senior Manager 425
Manager 345
Assistant Manager 240
Assistant 175
Support 110

PFIMW/MP 14




nana

Magnam Gatwick Nominee I Limited

{in Admnistrafion)

Report 1o Credutors pursuant 10 Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011
Appendix 4
Statement of Affairs
Rule 2 29 Form 2 I4B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Magnum Gatwich Nominee | Ltd 14290030
In the Court casc number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 593 of 2011
Bnistol Distrect Registry
Statement as to the aftairs of Magnum Gatwich Nominee 1 Ltd
On the 13 May 2011, the date that the company entered Adiministration
Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated n this statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company os at 13 May 2011 the date that the
company entered administration
Q E'
Full name % ()\E f}N MMD M CANL(
Ll T
Signed /[{/'V /iég
Dated G & 3 og - 201 1
PF/MW/MP




Magnum Gatwick Nomunee 1 Linttted

fin Admnistration)

Report to Credttors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signature //’?}(’Y (’ﬂl)alc ? 06 a"/’

PFIMW/MP

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011
A — Summary of Assets
Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge £ £
NIL INRL
Asscets subject to floatmg chaige
N1L N L
Uncharged assets b
Estunated total asscts available for preferential ereditors
! N

16



Aana

Magnum Gatwick Nominee 1 Limuted

(1tn Admuinistration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986

Al — Summary of Liabilities

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried f1om page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated
to realise
£

| NI

Estimated deficieneyfsurplus ag regards preferentsal creditors

Esumated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estumalcd total assets avatlable for floating charge holders

Dubis sewured by ftoaung charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated preseribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total asscts available to unsccured creditors

Unsecured non-prefercnual chaims (excluding any shortfall to Noating char ge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards< non-preferential creditors
{excloding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shorttall to Moating chaige holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital £

Lstimatced total deficiency/surpliis as regards members

Signature 7@0" (;/@( Date d9 06 Loyt

PF/MW/MP

17




(in Adminsstration}

Magnum Gatwick Nonunee 1 Limited
Report to Credutors pursuant 1o Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP
6 July 2011

- /.

ltvg 90 &9 ™™

\Q\ \g\ amyeudig
/
[

Ine N

uaald

7 Alanoss Jo anje | Alidnoas s Ag piay A1noos Lue o s[RI | mowy

103Ipata

3
199p Jo

(spooisod Yiim)
SS3IPPY

wEwgD) Jo
1011P2D JO NUEN]

s, Auedwos oy w {uadod saao 2

uoissassod

[H1 JO UONUAE BUIUIL|D SI0LIPAID puir SIVIALIS JO spood jo Ajddns ay Jo asunApE W pred SUNOWD Sunwnp
3 *pseuaINd-011y JapLN SI0UP2XD [[B ATIUAPT PUE SI0MPIII [[B IPROUT IS 00K -HON

$13L101800 pUp $ILOM01TE A[Ns [RUONTPUD 10 Fulsea] [y

SUOLIgadD ANVIWOO

18

PE/MW/MP




(tn Adnunmnstration)

Magrnum Gatwick Nomuinee I Limited
Report to Creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

oT 9060 ™ /7.

§IVIOL

13 BTG G

~Y
70 w_é boagasneg b s skl ki

T A
hyogr W)

Play sareys Jo sprerg

Sn[EA
PuIIoN

pjay safeys
Jo ON

T TH]
(spomsod y1tm) ssaIppy

13p|0YRIBYS JO WEN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVIANOD

19

PF/MW/MP




pana

Magnum Gatwick Nominee | Limited  (in Adnunistration)

Report to Credutors purstiant to Puragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG LLP

6 July 2011

Appendix 5

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 13 May
2011 to 5 July 2011

Magnum Gatwick Nonunee 1 Led
(In Admmstration)
Adnmumistrators’ Abstract of Recerpts & Payments

Statemen! From 13/05/2011 From 13/05/201)
of Affairs To 05/07/2011 To 05/07/2011
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY

NIL
Paul Andrew Flmt
Adumistrator

PF/IMW/MP

20




